
t 

C ompbUy: Dr· llleu oy City o f li' t. Scott 

Farm: Ke::~ ne c1.y 1.'i e 11 

Comp: Febi-U 0 · .L'Y l':J02 

Sull 
lime rock 
haru b.h! e k slu te 
ll t; ht shale 
coul 
fire C.HJY 
sh ,=, le 
li:ne stone 
iL:1.ght s shool.e 
llme rocl:: 
d~Hk sh fl le 
cement rock 
da .ck s h :; le 
1 l e tl t s hn 1 e 
ll. :1e s hell 
da:ck shale 
li ght sh::. le 
lime rock 
d 8 rk shale 
1 i t .at sh al e 
hara sl Rte 
light sh& e 
sani.1 :cock 
dark snble 
h a.1·11 ll1ue snell 
dt1 rk sh~ .1.e 
11 g ht s n ol e 
d a .Lk. shale 
l l f ht slH:i le 
sBnu r·o ck ( sa 1 t 
lieht Sllu.LE: 
d1.,il'K sha ie 
light s1:.. ui.e 
d 1:1. r ~ shale 
light shu le1 
MISS. limestone 

Wb ter) 

lt 
20 
25 
;;i4 
~5 
'67 
45 
48 
58 
85 
8';) 

'.J 7 
101 
150 
15:5 
16D 
1~2 
197 
20 2 
::~17 
2 2 7 
c.4t 
262 
265 
267 
270 
006 
~2!'5 
675 
410 
425 
4~ 6 
4 50 
46'J 
'± 72 
510 

Sec. 15 ~. ~5 ri,24 

Location: SW} 

Count_y: Hou r uon 



. ' 

/ 

--,. 

job 

FARM: 

COMPANY : 

cmm: 

COUP: 

Thickness 

3 
17 

5 . 
10 
3 
4 
8 
5 

15 
15 
5 

10 
5 

L~5 
3 

42 
5 
5 

l.5 
10 
10 
25 
5 -
5 
2 

33 
15 
h5 
40 

15 
10 
15 
10 

5 . 
45 

Kennedy No . 1 

Feb . 1902 ( ~) 

Formation 

soil 
P_avmee lime 
hard shale 
shale 
coal 
£.ire clay 
lime 

· dark shale 
lieht shale 
lime - Ft . Scott · 
dnrk shale 

. cement rock . 
·dark shale 
light shale 

,, lime 
dark shale 
lirnc 
dark aha.le 
light shale 
hard shale 
lieht shcle 
sandy rock 
shale 
hard lime ' 
dark sh.'..\le 
liGht shale 
dork shale 
lie;ht shale 
salt water - ro.ck 

sand 
lieht shale 
dark shale 
light shale ' · .... 
dark shale. 
light shale 
Miss . lime 

Fro.i-n log strip. 

Sec. 15 T. 25 

LOCA'rION: C S 'l 

PRODUCTION: 
' 

510 

,. 
Bottom of Formation 

3 
20 
25 
35 
38 

-L,;2_ 

50 
55 
70 t 
85 

.. 90 
100 
105 
150 
153 -
195 
200 
205 
220 · 
230 
21.,J) 

_265 
270 
275 
277, 
310 
325 

l 370 
410 

425 
l}35 

· l_,50 
L,,6O 

465 
510' T. D. 

.. 
' 

( 

' ' 

/ 

·...: .... 

;' 
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1902, ON SO [ITRY!.8 S'.i' QUARTER OF SECTION 15-- 25 - 24 (IC:ID\VlJ AS 

I U r~: /f/'3/ ;;i....,5 

-£"/1/;o- -.:i.o--.:). ~ "' • 

Till ··y- ·:;;ny v 

V.ffiT1T,) • ?iotte·d 
/5-;..5-

Soil----------------------------- ----------- 1 -1/2 ft . --------- 1 - 1/2 
tee Rock-----------------------------------18-l/ 2" -----------20 ]t 

ttard black slate --------------------------- 5 
0 Li l];lJ. t shale- - - - - - - - - - - - 7 - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -Coal ________________ ..J..:::-: ___________________ _ 
l 

Fire clay 
1ale-------------------- ---- ---- - --- _ -- - ___ _ 

2 
8 
3 ' 1..iime stone 

Dark snale 
Li gnt n:10.le 
Lime rock 
T: ..1rk s:1a1 e 

5 
----------------------------- ---15 

-•·•-· ·---17 

,ment rock --------
'1 
8 
4 

Light shal e 
Lir.1e shell 

--------------------------------49 
------------------------------ -- - 3 

J)arl-c shal e --- ------- -- -· -· - --- -- -------------10 
· 

1 gb.t sl1ale ----- ------ ---------------------30 
~ime rock ---------------------------- - ----- 4 

Da r k shc.J. e --------------------------- --- - -- 5 
Li ght s::.ial e - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - 15 
Hard .3l a te ---------------------------------10 - ·',gD.t 

D ..... .ck 
Hard 
Dar k 

sl1al e - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ 5 
rock --~-------------------~-----------20 

sl1al e-------------- -- -- ---- -----·----- 3 
lime snell ----------------- --- - ------- 2 
£:haJ. e 3 

- · a-ht ahal e , o 
bar k shal e 

. ~ ------------~-------------------v8 ----------------------------- -- --17 
Light shale --------------------------------50 
Sand. ro8 l-.: (Salt water) - ---------------------35 
Li ght shale ------------------------------- -15 
T'larlc shale --------------------------:- - - ------11 -
~ 'ght shale ---------- ----------------------14 
_..,ci.rk shale --- ----------------=-- --- --- -----19 

' Light shal e 
:iai ssissippb.in Lil!le 

\ 
. I 

stone--~-----------------28 

c' 

ft . -------------25 II 

" --------------84 II 

II II --------------35 " 
11 --------- -----37 II 

" --------------45 ,, 
11 --------------48 " 
II , -------- - -- ---53 II 

II --------------68 II 

II ---~----------85 " 
" --------------39 " 
II --------------97 II 

II -------------101 II 

II -------------150 II 

II .:.------------153 II 

II -------------163 " 
II ------------ -183 " 
" -------------197 II 

II -------------202 " 
II ------------- 21 7 II 

II --- - - - -· ... ·- - - - - 227 II 

II ') . () ------------- ~Li-,:..., II 

II --------------262 " 
II ------------- 265 II 

II ------------- 267 II 

II -------------270 II 

II -------------303 II 

II -------------325 II 

" -------------375 " 
" --- ----------410 II 

II --------- - ---4 25 II 

II 
___________ .;. .,.436 

II 

II -------------•'.::50 II 

u -------------469 II 

II - - - - - - --- - - - - -4 7 2 J1 

II ----,✓,, 
, . ---.. -- .1;10 It 

.J 

ft . 

' 
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0 
r,.. 

Company 

Contractor 

Dr1lllng 
Commenced 

Initial 
Production 

Location 

Casing 

UNION GAS CORPORATION 
INDEPENDENCE, KANSAS 

Drilling 
Completed 

Initial Rock 
Pressurf." 

Driller's Record of Formations 

soil 
Ponnoylvnnian cystcm 
Ua.rma ton r orr:~n ti on 
Po.mieo 11mo::itone 
limestone 

Lobotto shale 
ohalo 
conl 
shnlo cla.y 
shnlo 
limestone 
oho.lo 

Fort Scott limostono 
lic;ostone 
shale dnrlt 
cement rock 

Cherokee aha.lo 
ebnle 
limentone shelly 
li · cetono 
shnlo 
sandstone 
chnle dnrk 
11rueetono hard 
oho.lo 
cnndstono cnlt water 
Sh a.lo 

Miasisoippian o~stom 
limestone 

2 

18 

14 
1 . 
2 
8 
3 

20 

17 
4 
8 

53 
3 
4 

45 
20 
3 
2 

100 
35 
62 

20 

2 

20 

34 
35 
37 
45 
40 
68 

85 
ea 
97 

150 
153 
197- oho.lo 
242 
262 
206 
2G7 
375 
410 
472 

500 

40 

l r. or- l"') .11 S. T. R. u- ~o-,..,•.: 
County Bourbon 

Kansuo 
State J'l i ~nl 
Lease and if 11 '-' \ '14,· 
Well No. 

N 

W J--,~-+---1----1 E 

s 

103 


